Authority: North York Community Council Item 17.21,

as adopted by City of Toronto Council on July 15, 16 and 17, 2008

Enacted by Council: March 31, 2009

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 351-2009

To authorize the alteration of Brucewood Crescent from Drexel Road to Prince Charles Drive by the installation of two speed humps.

WHEREAS a traffic calming poll of households on Brucewood Crescent from Drexel Road to Prince Charles Drive was conducted for the installation of two speed humps pursuant to the City's Traffic Calming Policy; and

WHEREAS by letter dated February 10, 2009, Transportation Services, North York District, reported to Councillor Howard Moscoe that the poll results were favourable. Conditions for the installation of speed humps on the subject section of Brucewood Crescent have therefore been satisfied;

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. The following alteration is authorized:

The construction of two speed humps on Brucewood Crescent from Drexel Road to Prince Charles Drive, generally as shown on the attached Drawing No. NY-1774 and on file in the offices of Transportation Services, North York District.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 31st day of March, A.D. 2009.

SANDRA BUSSIN,

Speaker

ULLI S. WATKISS
City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)

